

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4135

ANSWERED ON 19TH DECEMBER, 2024


FOUR LANE ROAD ON NATIONAL HIGHWAY (NH) – 15


 4135. Shri. Ranjit Dutta:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

 be pleased to state :


(a)     the details, of steps taken for the completion of four lane road

stretch of NH-15 from Jamugurihat to end of Biswanath Chariali bypass in Assam for smooth vehicular movement;

(b)     whether any steps have been taken for the construction of

flyover/ Vehicular Under Pass (VUP) in three points on Biswanath bypass NH-15 particularly at Pabhoi road crossing point and at the start and end point of Biswanath Charilai by-pass and if so, the details thereof; and

(c)     if not, the details of steps taken to regulate the vehicular safe

movement at these crossing points?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a)     Due to the poor progress of the work by EPC Contractor, bids for

the balance work were invited at the risk & cost of EPC Contractor and a new EPC contractor has been appointed for the same. The work by new contractor commenced on 06.12.2024.


(b) to (c)    Four Leg at grade junction has been proposed to be

constructed at Pavoi Junction. Also, junction at start & end point of Biswanath by-pass NH-15 are proposed to be developed as at grade Junction. The construction work of the same will soon be commenced by the newly appointed contractor M/s Ganapati Bharat Pvt. Ltd.
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